02/19/24 06:07 pm HOUSE RESEARCH CG/RK H4009A10

```
..... moves to amend H.F. No. 4009, the delete everything amendment
1.1
       (H4009DE1), as follows:
1.2
1.3
           Page 1, line 14, before the period, insert "with a population of 10,000 or more"
           Page 4, line 24, before the period, insert "with a population of 10,000 or more"
1.4
           Page 6, line 13, delete "Any" and insert "A" and delete everything after "city"
1.5
           Page 6, line 14, delete everything before "must"
1.6
           Page 7, delete subdivision 4
1.7
           Page 7, line 11, delete everything after "city"
1.8
           Page 7, line 12, delete everything before "must" and insert "that is not a city of the first
1.9
       class"
1.10
           Page 8, line 5, delete "3, 4, and 5" and insert "3 and 4"
1.11
           Page 8, line 10, delete everything after "city"
1.12
           Page 8, line 15, delete "5" and insert "4"
1.13
           Page 8, line 24, delete "3, 4, and 5" and insert "3 and 4"
1.14
           Page 8, line 27, delete "5" and insert "4"
1.15
           Page 8, line 32, delete "5" and insert "4"
1.16
           Page 9, delete lines 4 and 5
1.17
           Page 10, line 5, delete "3, 4, and 5" and insert "3 and 4"
1.18
           Page 10, line 8, delete "9" and insert "8"
1.19
           Page 10, line 9, delete "3, 4, and 5" and insert "3 and 4"
1.20
           Page 10, line 11, delete "14" and insert "13"
1.21
```

02/19/24 06:07 pm HOUSE RESEARCH CG/RK H4009A10				
UZZ19/24 U6:UZ nm HQUSE RESEARCH CG/RK H4UU9ATI	02/10/24 07 07	HOUGE DECEADOR	OO/DIZ	TT 4000 A 10
	U // 19/ /4 Ub:U / nm	HOUSERESEARCH	((i / R K	НДППУД ПП
	02/17/24 00:07 pm		CO/ICIX	114007/110

- 2.1 Page 10, line 15, delete "<u>13</u>" and insert "<u>12</u>"
- 2.2 Page 10, line 32, delete "<u>13</u>" and insert "<u>12</u>"
- 2.3 Page 11, line 8, delete "<u>16</u>" and insert "<u>15</u>"
- 2.4 Page 11, line 19, delete "<u>15</u>" and insert "<u>14</u>"
- Page 11, line 30, after "city" insert "with a population of 10,000 or more"
- 2.6 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence
- 2.7 Amend the title accordingly